Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	92209 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Getty Images/Chicago, Inc! formerly known as Art.com, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Allwall Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1321-101 Kirkland Road City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27603 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 8, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/559,536 tached 🏖 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Getty Images Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ \q
Street Address: 701 N. 34th Street, Ste.400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Jeffrey L. Beyle, Secretary Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true JUNCIS, 700 I digrature per sheet, attachments, and document: THIS SPACE TUNCIS, 700 I

07/30/2001 GTON11 00000103 75

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000103 75559536

40.00 00 150.00 00 il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Conveying Party: Art.com, Inc.

Receiving Party: Allwall Technologies, Inc.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
ARTCLIQUE	75/559,536	2,422,582	January 23, 2001	390057.213
ARTUFRAME.COM (Stylized)	75/559,535	2,365,776	July 11, 2000	390057.212
PICTURE YOUR FRAME BEFORE YOU FRAME YOUR PICTURE	75/533,139	2,310,957	January 25, 2000	390057.214
WHERE YOU START FOR ART	75/702,364	2,366,157	July 11, 2000	390057.208

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.
ART.COM	75/697,365	May 3, 1999	390057.201
ARTPRINTINDEX.COM	75/699,623	May 4, 1999	390057.210
BRING ART HOME	76/170,313	November 22, 2000	390057.229

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ART.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ART.COM, INC." TO "GETTY IMAGES/CHICAGO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1154473

DATE: 05-25-01

2950452 8100

010251733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Art.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted the marks, applications and registrations, set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, Art.com, Inc. changed its name to Getty Images/Chicago, Inc. on May 25, 2001;

WHEREAS, Allwall Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1321-101 Kirkland Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS in conjunction with its purchase from Art.com, Inc. of the business to which the TRADEMARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Art.com, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

GETTY IMAGES/CHICAGO, INC.
(formerly known as Art.com, Inc.)

Name: Jeffrey L. Beyle
Title: Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

On this day of day of day of day of day of duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Jeffrey L. Beyle, to me known to be the person who signed as Secretary of Art.com, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was the duly voluntary act and acting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ART.COM, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Art.com, Inc. The corporation was formed on September 30, 1998, as "artuframe.com, Inc."
- 2. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "The name of this corporation is Getty Images/Chicago, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DATED: May 24, 2001.

ART.COM, INC.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 05/25/2001 010251733 - 2950452

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
ARTCLIQUE	75/559,536	2,422,582	January 23, 2001	390057.213
ARTUFRAME.COM (Stylized)	75/559,535	2,365,776	July 11, 2000	390057.212
PICTURE YOUR FRAME BEFORE YOU FRAME YOUR PICTURE	75/533,139	2,310,957	January 25, 2000	390057.214
WHERE YOU START FOR ART	75/702,364	2,366,157	July 11, 2000	390057.208

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.
ART.COM	75/697,365	May 3, 1999	390057.201
ARTPRINTINDEX.COM	75/699,623	May 4, 1999	390057.210
BRING ART HOME	76/170,313	November 22, 2000	390057.229

RECORDED: 07/24/2001